Cross currency swaps - receive USD fixed 34.3 257.5 509.5 33.3 256.5 521.2
Forward currency contract - receive USD
fixed 9.5 10.8 - 9.2 19.7 -

52.5 299.2 516.0 51.8 311.2 535.4

Financial liabilities
Interest rate swaps - pay AUD fixed 26.8 95.6 20.2 26.8 101.4 41.4
Cross currency swaps - pay AUD floating 22.0 172.4 352.6 22.5 179.2 370.8
Forward currency contract - pay AUD
fixed 7.7 8.7 - 7.7 16.4 -

56.5 276.7 372.8 57.0 297.0 412.2

Net (outflow)/inflow (4.0) 22.5 143.2 (5.2) 14.2 123.2

For floating rate instruments, the amount disclosed is determined by reference to the interest rate at the last repricing
date. For foreign currency receipts and payments, the amount disclosed is determined by reference to the AUD/USD
rate at balance sheet date.

Financial instruments - sensitivity analysis
Interest rates - AUD and USD
The following sensitivity analysis is based on interest rate risk exposures in existence at year end.
At 30 June, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax
profit and other comprehensive income would have been affected as follows:

2016

Net profit after tax
higher/(lower)

$m

Other
comprehensive

income
higher/(lower)

$m

AUD
+ 0.5% (50 basis points) (0.5) 6.9
- 0.5% (50 basis points) 0.5 (7.1)

USD
+ 0.5% (50 basis points) - (10.1)
- 0.25% (25 basis points) - 5.2

2015

AUD
+ 0.5% (50 basis points) (0.3) 8.3
- 0.5% (50 basis points) 0.3 (8.5)

USD
+ 0.5% (50 basis points) - (11.8)
- 0.25% (25 basis points) - 6.0

61

The Star Entertainment Group Limited and its controlled entities

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016 FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

104 105

 THE STAR ENTERTAINMENT GROUP ANNUAL REPORT 2016

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2016

B Key balance sheet disclosures
Assets

B1 Cash and cash equivalents
2016

$m
2015

$m
Cash on hand and in banks 103.4 96.2
Short term deposits, maturing within 30 days 55.6 100.4

159.0 196.6

B2 Trade and other receivables
Trade receivables a 123.2 107.6
Less provision for impairment (12.8) (9.4)

Net trade receivables 110.4 98.2
Other receivables 19.9 12.3

130.3 110.5

a Includes patron cheques not deposited of $69.6 million (2015: $77.9 million).

Past due not impaired receivables of $33.2 million were up from $16.2 million in the pcp reflective of the
underlying growth of the business and high 1.50% win rate in the second half of the year.

(i) Provision for impairment reconciliation
Balance at beginning of year (9.4) (18.3)
Provision for impairment recognised during the year b (23.1) (17.9)
Less amounts written off as uncollectible 19.7 26.8

Balance at end of year (12.8) (9.4)

b These amounts are included in other expenses in the income statement (refer to note A3).